# THE COntemporary dayton

# **CALL FOR ENTRY**

# Open Members' Show

DROP-OFF: Jan 25-27, 2024

### Summary

Open to all current Members of The Contemporary Dayton (The Co). Members are permitted to submit one work of art produced within the last three years and not exhibited recently at a local arts venue. Work must be no larger than 40 x 40 inches, including any frame or display unit. For larger work, please contact us for consideration of special accommodations.

## **NEW! ADDITONAL OPPORTUNITY!**

This year, Members have the opportunity to designate their 2024 Open Members Show submission to also serve as their 2024 Annual Art Auction donation.

Auction-designated artwork will be specially labeled during the Open Members Show. Artwork will be eligible for awards. Artwork will not be offered for sale. Artwork will remain with The Co after the Members Show closes, and will be featured as the artist's 100% donation to the Auction. If you are interested in your submission also being your Auction donation, check the box on the Entry Form attached.

## Eligibility

Applicants must have a current Co Membership.

Membership starts at \$50. Scan below to Become a

Member online.



# **Conditions**

One work per applicant; work in all media will be eligible. Two-dimensional work must be fully framed and wired, and ready to hang. No saw-tooth hangers or poster frames allowed. The Co reserves the right to decline any work that is considered not structurally sound or inadequately presented. The Co also reserves the right to photograph work for publicity purposes.

# ARTWORK DROP-OFF

Thu, Jan 25 3-8 p.m.
Fri, Jan 26 11-6 p.m.
Sat, Jan 27 11-6 p.m.

# **EXHIBITION DATES**

Feb 2-Apr 5, 2024

#### **OPENING RECEPTION**

Fri, Feb 2, 2024, 6-8 p.m.

# CLOSING PARTY & ARTWORK PICK-UP

Fri, Apr 5, 2024, 6-8 p.m.

#### **AWARDS**

The Lombard/Marshall Prize for Best in Show
The Eichelberger Foundation Award for Video Art
The Mike Goheen Memorial Award
for Emerging Photographers
& \$1,000 Cash Recognition Awards

## SALES

Artwork may be offered for sale upon approval of The Co; artist receives 60% of sale.

#### CONTACT

Sydney Summers, Gallery Assistant, 937.224.3822 sydney@codayton.org

#### Sales

We encourage artworks to be available for sale, but this is not mandatory. The Co is available to assist with pricing artworks to reflect Fair Market Value (FMV) and may contact artist to discuss pricing. The Co retains 40% of sales of artwork.

# **GALLERY & COSHOP HOURS**

Wednesday-Saturday 11 am-6 pm Sunday 11 am-4 pm Closed Monday and Tuesday **ALWAYS FREE** 

### **ABOUT THE CONTEMPORARY DAYTON**

Mission: To provide art for the community and a community for artists.

Overview: The Contemporary Dayton (The Co) is the region's contemporary art center. Established in 1991 as The Dayton Visual Arts Center, a 501c3, The Co produces and presents original exhibitions and educational programs, events, community partnerships, and artist opportunities. Exhibitions and education programs feature the most exciting and meaningful work of our time created by artists living and working today, with an emphasis on the artists of Ohio, women artists, and artists of color.

# To Apply

Please complete both forms. PLEASE PRINT.

(detach and SUBMIT TO OFFICE)		(detach and TAPE TO BACK OF ARTWORK)	
Name	City	Name	City
Email	Preferred Phone	Email	Preferred Phone
Artwork Title	Year	Artwork Title	Year
Medium	Dimensions	Medium	Dimensions
Sale Price		Sale Price	
I would also like this artwork to serve as my 2024 Auction submission. ☐ Yes ☐ No		I would also like this artwork to serve as my 2024 Auction submission. ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Signature		Signature	
	For Office Use Only		For Office Use Only
The Contemporary Dayton	25 W. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street Dayton, OH	45402 937.224.382	22 codayton.org